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For more information on the respective programs go to www.masshousing.com/3percentpriority or www.masshousing.com/dmhddssetaside  

or contact Program Coordinator, Linda McMahan at lmcmahan@masshousing.com                RLCM 7/13/23 

Department of Mental Health (DMH)  
 

Department of Developmental Services (DDS) 

Northeast 

Brent Rourke 
Housing Coordinator 
DMH Northeast Area 

Phone: 978‐863‐5085 Cell: 857‐278‐5627 
brent.rourke@state.ma.us  

 

Laura Gallant DDS/NE 
Community Resource Specialist 

Northeast Region 
Phone: 978‐774‐5000 x554 Cell: 978‐880‐3805 

laura.gallant@state.ma.us  
 

Southeast 

Mark Bilton 
Housing Coordinator 
DMH Southeast Region 
Phone: 508.897.2023 

mark.bilton@state.ma.us 
 

Rick O’Meara 
Regional Director 

DDS Southeast Regional Office 
Phone: 508.866.8882 

rick.omeara@state.ma.us 
 

Metro Boston 

Jeff Chasse 
Housing Coordinator 

DMH Metro Boston Area  
Phone: 617.626.9240 

jeffrey.chasse@state.ma.us 
 

 

Roberta Lewonis 
DDS Metro Regional Office  

Phone: 508.384.1625 
roberta.lewonis@state.ma.us 

Central 

Gary N. Comeau 
Housing Program Specialist 
DMH Central Area Office 

Phone: 774.420.3146 Cell: 508.414.1739 
gary.n.comeau@massmail.state.ma.us 

 

Teryl Smith  
Community Systems Director  

DDS Central West Regional Office  
Phone: 413.205.0844 

teryl.smith@state.ma.us  

Western 

Chris Zabik 
Housing Coordinator 

DMH Western MA Area Office  
Phone: 413.587.6301 

Christopher.Zabik@MassMail.State.MA.US 
 

Teryl Smith  
Community Systems Director 

DDS Central West Regional Office  
Phone: 413.205.0844 

teryl.smith@state.ma.us  

 

Massachusetts Rehabilitation Commission (MRC) 
& The Executive Office of Elder Affairs (EOEA) 

Jennifer Howell 
Disability Housing Manager (Statewide) 

Executive Office of Health & Human Services 
Jennifer.m.howell@mass.gov 

 

 


